

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2093 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.11
10:06:17
+0530

Smt. Devkubai Raghoji Kinake ...Appellant

Versus

Union Of India, Through The General Manager,
Western Railway, Churchgate, Mumbai ...Respondent

Mr. Avinash D. Kango, advocate appointed by High Court Legal Aid
for Appellant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. The Appellant is mother of deceased Amol who died in a railway accident. The Appellant claims to be a dependent mother. By the impugned order dated 31.07.2023, the claim is dismissed.
3. **Issue notice of final disposal** to the Respondent, returnable on 01.12.2025. Subject to time constraints, an endeavor will be made to hear and finally dispose of the appeal.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)