

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2093 OF 2025

Smt. Devkubai Raghoji Kinake ...Appellant
Versus
Union Of India Through The General Manager ...Respondent

Mr. Avinash Kango for the Appellant (appointed through HCLSC)
None for Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 1st DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. In view of the office note, await service for four weeks i.e. 05.01.2026.
2. In the meantime, the Appellants are at liberty to serve the private notice to Respondent and file affidavit of service. Notice is returnable on 05.01.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)