

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2093 OF 2025

Smt. Devkubai Raghoji KinakeAPPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manager...RESPONDENT

Mr Avinash D Kango for Petitioner

Mr Pushkar Gokhale for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 19/01/2026 Place Under the Caption For
Disposal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)