

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2093 OF 2025

Smt. Devkubai Raghoji Kinake

...Appellant

Versus

Union of India through the General Manager

...Respondent

Avinash D. Kango for Appellant appointed by H.C.L.S.C.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 30, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of Respondent though the notice is shown to be served.
2. Stand over to **23rd April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]